

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30854/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2008 in SA No. 277/2006,29/08/2008 in SA No. 277/2006 and 01/09/2008 in SA No. 277/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

YESHWANT SHIVRAM PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the Special Leave Petition is adjourned for a week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.01.08
08:05:52 IST
Reason: